

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 19-170**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING NEW EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN

**WHEREAS**, P.L. 1989, c. 222 mandates the development and approval of Emergency Operations Plans for all municipalities, counties and the State; and

**WHEREAS,** an Emergency Operations Plan will allow the Borough of Highlands ("the Borough") in correlation with its Office of Emergency Management to better prepare and manage jurisdiction-wide emergencies; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough must submit an Emergency Operations Plan through the County Office of Emergency management to the State Office of Emergency Management for initial review and approval, and will require recertification every four (4) years; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough is in receipt of an Emergency Operations Plan and a request from its Office of Emergency Management for formal adoption;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that it hereby authorizes and adopts a newly revised Municipal Emergency Operations Plan attached hereto and made part hereof.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to send a certified true copy of this Resolution to the Monmouth County Office of Emergency Management Coordinator.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
BRASWELL		Х	Х				
BROULLON	Х		Х				
MAZZOLA			Х				
RYAN			Х				
O'NEIL			Х				

Motion to Approve Consent Agenda - Resolution 19-170:

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held June 19, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 20<sup>th</sup> day of June 2019.

Some Sicolos

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk